Linear axes and axis systems HX
Cantilever axes HC-R
100
14. Cantilever axes HC-R
14.1 Features of the HC-R cantilever axes with rack and pinion drive
HIWIN cantilever axes with rack and pinion drive are flexible positioning modules with
an integrated HIWIN double guide. They are particularly suitable for applications where
high feed force and high speeds are required.

pinion drive is supplied with grease.
101HX-06-0-EN-2403-K
14.2 Order code for cantilever axes HC-R
HIWIN cantilever axis
Gearbox 5)
Motor flange type 4)
Distance measuring system option 2):
N:  Without distance measuring system
A:  HIWIN MAGIC, analogue, 1 VSS sin/cos, 5 m open cable end
D:  HIWIN MAGIC, digital, TTL 5 V, 5 m open cable end
Drive interface 3):
S:  Straight
Clamping and braking element option:
N:  Without holding brake (standard)
C:  With 1 pneumatic clamping element (HC060B/HC080B/HC100B/HC150) 7)
B:  With 1 pneumatic braking element (HC060B/HC080B/HC100B/HC150)
D:  With 2 pneumatic clamping elements (HC150) 7)
E:  With 2 pneumatic braking elements (HC150)
Axis limit switch 6):
N:  Without limit switch
A:  2 × normally closed, 100 mm cable, connector 1)
B:  2 × normally open, 100 mm cable, connector 1)
C:  2 × normally closed, 4 m open cable end 1)
D:  2 × normally open, 5 m open cable end 1)
Size (profile width):
150: 150 mm
Module, Tooth count:
223: Module 2, Tooth count 23
Stroke length [mm]
Carriage length:
S:  Short
Drive type::
R:  Rack and pinion drive
Cover strip:
N:  Without cover strip
HC 150 R 223 N 1234 S
A N N S HW01 G0608
Continuation, order code for cantilever axes HC-R
1) HC025B: A: 2 × normally closed, 200 mm cable, connector, C: 2 × normally closed, 2 m open cable end; B and D: not available.
2) More detailed information in chapter 21 from page 156 or in the “HIWIN MAGIC Distance Measuring Systems” assembly instructions“.
3) If no drive interface is selected, the order code ends after this digit.
4) You can find all flange types in Table 22.1 from page 160. If no gearbox is selected, the order code ends after this digit.
5) You can find the right gearbox for the HIWIN axes in section 22.1.5.5 from page 195.
6) Additional reference switches on request.
7) The clamping element may only be used when the axis is stationary and not as a brake.
S
Linear axes and axis systems HX
Cantilever axes HC-R
102
14.3 Dimensions and specifications of HC150R
703070
LT = LST + 565
90
143 143
13
1